

Author: Director Gordan

Student Government Association Sam Houston State University

A member of the Texas State University System ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★ ★ 936-294-1938 ★ <u>SGA@shsu.edu</u> ★



<u>Resolution F-24-05</u> <u>Diabetes Awareness Month Resolution</u>

Sponsor: Director Toscano Date: November 5th, 2024	
Date: November 5th, 2024	
Whereas:	The Sam Houston State University (SHSU) Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body"; and,
Whereas:	Diabetes is a chronic health condition that affects millions of people in the United States, including students, faculty, and staff at Sam Houston State University; and,
Whereas:	The month of November is nationally recognized as Diabetes Awareness Month, which aims to bring attention to the impact of diabetes on individuals, families, and communities, and to promote healthy lifestyles and education for prevention and management; and,
Whereas:	Raising awareness about diabetes at SHSU can help students, faculty, and staff better understand the importance of early detection, proper management, and available resources for those affected by the disease; and,
Whereas:	Increasing awareness can also reduce stigma and create a more supportive campus environment for those living with diabetes; and,
Be it resolved:	The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association formally recognizes November as Diabetes Awareness Month on campus and encourages the SHSU community to participate in activities and events promoting diabetes education, awareness, and prevention; and,
Be it further resolved:	The SHSU Student Government Association calls for the collaboration of campus health services, student organizations, and local health professionals to provide resources and support during Diabetes Awareness Month, including educational
	workshops, free glucose screenings, and awareness campaigns;

and